A
IR
 H
A
N
D
LI
N

V [l/s]
EH 1.2 1f EH 2.4 1f EH 5.0 2f
Ordering code unit GAGVEGA130_124
Ordering code heater* ZESVEGA001 ZESVEGA002 ZESVEGA003
Electrical data
Fan power/current [kW/A] 0.103/0.5
Electrical heater power/current [kW/A] 1.2/5.2 2.4/10.4 5.0/12.5
Max.power consumption* power/current [kW/A] 1.3/5.7 2.5/10.9 5.1/13.0
Power connection phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC] ~1/230 ~1/230 ~2/400
Control board EKR_KE
Ecodesign data
Nominal flow rate [m3/s] 0.14
Normal external pressure  [Pa] 135
Casing radiated sound power level (Lwa) [dB(A)] 45
SFPint [W/(m3/s)] 127
Maximum external leakage rates [%] <1
ErP compliance 2018
Other data
Filter                                                                    Coarse 65% (G4)
Housing insulation, mineral wool [mm] 30
Colour RAL White (9016)
Weight net, without packing [kg] 33
Housing protection class IP 34
Operation Indoors only (0-+40oC, RH 70%)
* - Heater is supplied separately and not installed in the unit. Max. power consumption includes heater in calculation
Outdoor air temperature, RH -20oC+40oC/ 90%
Operating conditions
A
IR
 H
A
N
D
LIN
G
 U
N
ITS
The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice 177
VEGA 700 E Lwa total,
dB(A)
LWA, dB(A)
125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1 kHz 2 kHz 4 kHz 8 kHz
Inlet 68 57 62 63 60 59 48 41
Outlet 71 57 64 68 62 57 52 43
Surrounding 55 45 47 51 48 45 40 34
Measured at 790 m3/h, 100 Pa
2
3
1 speed
2 speed
 3 speed
Performance
Power consumption
VEGA 700 E
Δ
Ps
ta
t [
Pa
]
P
[W
]
V [m3/h]
V [l/s]
VEGA
EH 2.41f EH 5.0 2f EH 9.0 3f
Ordering code unit GAGVEGA130_126
Ordering code heater* ZESVEGA004 ZESVEGA005 ZESVEGA006
Electrical data
Fan power/current [kW/A]  0.14/0.6
Electrical heater power/current [kW/A] 2.4/10.4 5.0/12.5 9.0/13.0
Max.power consumption* power/current [kW/A] 2.5/11.0 5.1/13.1 9.1/13.6
Power connection phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC] ~1/230 ~2/400 ~3/400
Control board EKR_KE
Ecodesign data
Nominal flow rate [m3/s] 0.20
Normal external pressure  [Pa] 150
Casing radiated sound power level (Lwa) [dB(A)] 56
SFPint [W/(m3/s)] 211
Maximum external leakage rates [%] <1
ErP compliance 2018
Other data
Filter                       Coarse 65% (G4)
Housing insulation, mineral wool [mm] 30
Colour RAL White (9016)
Weight net, without packing) [kg] 42
Housing protection class IP 34
Operation Indoors only (0-+40oC, RH 70%)
Outdoor air temperature, RH -20oC+40oC/ 90%
Operating conditions
* - Heater is supplied separately and not installed in the unit. Max. power consumption includes heater in calculation
A
IR
 H
A
N
D
LI
N
G
 U
N
IT
S
The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice178
VEGA 1100 E Lwa total,
dB(A)
LWA, dB(A)
125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1 kHz 2 kHz 4 kHz 8 kHz
Inlet 67 57 61 63 58 55 50 43
Outlet 73 58 66 70 67 61 56 50
Surrounding 55 45 48 50 48 46 41 37
Measured at 1170 m3/h, 100 Pa
2
3
1 speed
2 speed
 3 speed
Performance
Power consumption
VEGA 1100 E
Δ
Ps
ta
t [
Pa
]
P
[W
]
V [m3/h]
V [l/s]
VEGA
EH 6.0 2f EH 9.0 3f EH 15.0 3f
Ordering code unit GAGVEGA130_125
Ordering code heater* ZESVEGA010 ZESVEGA011 ZESVEGA012
Electrical data